

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1219-1220/2023 in CrI.A. No. 1129-1130/2019

KAUSHALYA**Petitioner(s)****VERSUS****MUKESH JAIN****Respondent(s)**

(WITH IA No. 170355/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 10-11-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA**

For Petitioner(s) **Ms. Astha Tyagi, AOR
Ms. N.S. Nappinai, Adv.
Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. Atul Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Asaithambi, Adv.
Mr. C. Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Nizamuddin, Adv.**

For Respondent(s) **Ms. S.P. Arthi, Adv.
Mr. Amol Chitale, Adv.
Mr. Sarthak Sharma, Adv.
Mrs. Pragya Baghel, AOR**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1 Mr Amol Chitale, counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent seeks time to file reply.**
- 2 List the Contempt Petitions on 01 December 2023.**

**(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS**

**(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**