

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.13

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONMT.PET.(C) Nos.1219-1220/2023 in CrI.A. Nos. 1129-1130/2019

KAUSHALYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUKESH JAIN

Respondent(s)

[MEDIATION REPORT RECEIVED]

IA No. 245930/2023 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

WITH

SLP(C) No. 31050/2024 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 2347/2025 (XII)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 22652/2025
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
26598/2025)

Date : 24-02-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Petitioner(s) :

Ms. N. S. Nappinai, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Astha Tyagi, AOR

Mr. Sheshadri, Adv.

Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.

Mr. Atul Sharma, Adv.

Mr. C. Kannan, Adv.

Mr. Nizamuddin, Adv.

Mr. B. Dhananjay, Adv.

Ms. Palak Munjal, Adv.

Mr. Vinod K Nair, Adv.

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, AOR

Mr. N.seshadri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mrs. Pragya Baghel, AOR

Mr. Amol Chitale, Adv.

Ms. S.P. Arthi, Adv.

Mr. Sarthak Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Heard the learned counsel appearing for the parties.
2. Leave granted.
3. The contempt petitions be listed along with the appeals.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)