SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1219-1220/2023 in Crl.A. No. 1129-1130/2019

KAUSHALYA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUKESH JAIN Respondent(s)

[MEDIATION REPORT RECEIVED]

WITH

C.A. No. 4310/2025 (XII)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 22652/2025 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 26598/2025

Date: 07-04-2025 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Petitioner(s): Ms. Astha Tyagi, AOR

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, AOR

For Respondent(s): Mrs. Pragya Baghel, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following O R D E R

Notify this matter on 24.04.2025 on top of the Board.

(CHANDRESH)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)